79th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2017 Regular Session

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2291

By COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION POLICY

March 20

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 3, delete ", 825.026, 825.260".

2 On page 5, delete lines 20 through 39.

3 Delete lines 43 and 44 and insert:

4 "<u>SECTION 5.</u> The amendments to ORS 810.530 by section 1 of this 2017 Act apply to 5 conduct occurring on or after the effective date of this 2017 Act.".

- 6 On page 6, line 3, delete "8" and insert "6".
- $\overline{7}$